504619446 10/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4666161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNTRUST BANK, AS SECURED PARTY	10/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEOGLOBAL PARTNERS LLC
Street Address:	1727 OLD OKEECHOBEE ROAD
City:	WEST PALM BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33409

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7902522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129932647

Email: zeynep.gieseke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: ZEYNEP GIESEKE

Address Line 1: 330 N WABASH AVE STE 2800
Address Line 2: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060964-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZEYNEP GIESEKE
SIGNATURE:	/zg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=LW Release of Security Interest in IP#page1.tif source=LW Release of Security Interest in IP#page2.tif source=LW Release of Security Interest in IP#page3.tif source=LW Release of Security Interest in IP#page4.tif source=LW Release of Security Interest in IP#page5.tif

PATENT 504619446 REEL: 043991 FRAME: 0461

source=LW Release of Security Interest in IP#page6.tif source=LW Release of Security Interest in IP#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043991 FRAME: 0462

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL** (this "Release") is dated as of October 30, 2017, by SUNTRUST BANK, a Georgia banking corporation as secured party (together with its successors and assigns, the "Secured Party") in favor of GEOGLOBAL PARTNERS LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Secured Party entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Secured Party that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2014 at Reel/Frame Nos. 5248/0223 and 32568/0095 and submitted to the United States Copyright Office for recordation, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in and to all of its Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Secured Party hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in and to all of its Intellectual Property Collateral, including the copyright registrations, patent, trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Secured Party may have obtained in and to all of its Intellectual Property Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

EU-DOCS\19336073.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

SUNTRUST BANK,

as Secured Party

Name:

EU-DOCS\19336073.2

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

COPYRIGHTS:

Copyright Title/Description	Type of Work	Registration No.	Date	Assignor	Assignee
Fountains #1.	Visual Material	VAu000968399	4/15/20 08	GMJ DESIGNS	GeoGlobal Partners LLC
Pond Decor #I.	Text	VAu001080207	7/6/201 1	GMJ Design, LLC	GeoGlobal Partners LLC
Scrap Book #20.	Visual Material	VAu001032637	12/3/20 07	GMJ Design	GeoGlobal Partners LLC
Scrap Book #21.	Visual Material	VAu000983642	2/8/200 8	GMJ Designs	GeoGlobal Partners LLC
Scrap Book #22.	Visual Material	VAu000983189	2/20/20 08	GMJ Designs	GeoGlobal Partners LLC
Water Gardening #3.	Visual Material	VAu000978050	5/27/20 08	GMJ Designs	GeoGlobal Partners LLC
Water Gardening #4.	Visual Material	VAu001023904	9/5/200 8	GMJ Designs	GeoGlobal Partners LLC
Water Gardening #5.	Visual Material	VAu001002887	11/7/20 08	GMJ Designs	GeoGlobal Partners LLC
Water Gardening #6.	Visual Material	VAu001016582	4/21/20 09	GMJ Designs	GeoGlobal Partners LLC
Scrap Book #23 Total Pond	Labels & Artwork	VAu 1-113-657	3/9/201 2	GMI Design Group, LLC	GeoGlobal Partners LLC
Scrap Book #24 Pond Boss	Labels & Artwork	VAu 1-113-453	3/9/201 2	GMJ Design Group, LLC	GeoGlobal Partners LLC
Scrap Book #25 Smart Pond	Labels & Artwork	VAu 1-113-459	3/9/201 2	GMJ Deisign Group, LLC	GeoGlobal Partners LLC
Scrap Book #26 Water Garden Photographs	Water Garden Photographs	VAu [-113-456	3/9/201 2	GMJ Design Group, LLC	GeoGlobal Partners LLC

PATENTS

Title	Country	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No./ Pub. No	Issue Date/ Pub. Date
Submersible pump	United	Pending	12098421	4/5/2008	7,902,522	3/8/2011
with UV sterilization	States					
device				<u></u>		Manufacture and the second sec

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS:

Country	Status	Trademark	Image	Application Number	Registration Number
United States	Registered	GREEN STOP	n/a	85976622	4151813
United States	Published (Pending)	GREEN STOP	n/a	85147764	uv,s
United States	Pending	POND RESCUE	n/a	85462265	n/a
United States	Registered Supplemental Register	PUMPSHIELD	n/a	85143041	3960163

EU-DOCS\19336073.2

PATENT REEL: 043991 FRAME: 0465

Country	Status	Trademark	Imag	Application Number	Registration Number
United States	Registered	REVOLUTION PUMP	n/a	77750266	4056718
United States	Registered	BIG MOUTH	n/a	77915947	3881509
United States	Published (Pending)	FOUNTAIN RESCUE	n/a	85462247	n/a
United States	Pending	YARD RESCUE	n/a	85462281	n/a

Domain Names:

Domain Name
aquaponicpumps,com
bestpondproduct.com
bestpondproducts.com
buildingagardenpond.com
buildingawatergarden.com
clearuv.com
containerfountaingarden.com
devouralgae.com
devouralgae.info
devouralgae.net
devouralgae.org
ecogardenpond.com
epdmliners.com
epdmliners.net
epdmliners.org
gardeniquedecor.com
gardenpondstores.com
geoglobalpartners.biz
geoglobalpartners.net
geoglobalpartners.org
ggpus.com
ggp-us.com
ggpus.net
ggp-us.net
ggpus.org
ggp-us.org
gmjdesign.com
gmj-design.com
gmjstore.com

marketing-ggp.com
onlinepondsupplies.com
outdoorfountainkit.com
outdoorfountainkits.com
patiobargains.com
patiobargains.net
patiobasics.com
pond123.com
pondalgaesupply.com
pondbasics.net
pondbasics.us
pondbossfilter.com
pondbossfilter.info
pondbossfilter.net
pondbossfilter.org
pondbossfilters.com
pondbossfilters.info
pondbossfilters.net
pondbossfilters.org
pondbossuvfilter.com
pondbossuvfilter.info
pondbossuvfilter.net
pondbossuvfilter.org
pondbossuvfilters.com
pondbossuvfilters.info
pondbossuvfilters.net
pondbossuvfilters.org
pondbuildingdepot.com
pondcloseouts.com
pondfilterreviews.com
pondfiltersupply.com
pondfountainsupply.com
pondgardendesign.com
pondgardendiscount.com
pondgardenforum.com
pondgardenpictures.com
pondlinerreviews.com
pondlinersupply.com
pondplanet.co
pondplanet.info

pondplanet.net
pondplanet.org
pondplanet.tv
pondplanet.us
pondplanetusa.com
pondplantreviews.com
pondplantsupplies.com
pondplantsupply.com
pondpumpreviews.com
pondpumpsupplies.com
pondpumpsupply.com
pondquestion.com
pondquestions.com
pondreview.com
pondskin.com
pondskins.com
pondsupplieshop.com
pondtreatmentreviews.com
pondtubingreviews.com
pondwinterization.com
pumpforpond.com
pumpforponds.com
pumpsforpond.com
royalpumps.com
smart-pond.net
smart-pond.org
smartpondnaturals.com
smart-pump.com
stopthegreen.com
thepondboss.co
thepondboss.net
thepondboss.org
thepondkeeper.com
thepondprojects.com
thepondreview.com
thepondsociety.com
thepondsociety.info
thepondsociety.net
thepondsociety.org
thepondsupplies.com

thepondsupply.com
totalapproachtowatergardening.com
totalpond.co
totalpond.com
total-pond.com
totalpond.im
totalpond.in
total-pond.info
totalpond.net
total-pond.net
totalpond.org
total-pond.org
totalpond.tv
totalpond.us
totalpondsociety.com
totalpondsociety.org
watergardenindoor.com
watergardeninghelp,com
watergardenmarket.com
wikiwatergarden.com
yardbasics.com
zoopermart.com

EU-DOCS\19336073.2

RECORDED: 10/31/2017

PATENT REEL: 043991 FRAME: 0469